
Officers

Roxie Severance, President (O) - 2014 Nancy Bishop, Treasurer (O) - 2016

Executive Director, Morrison Nursing Home Administrator, Grafton County Human Services

6 Terrace Street 3855 Dartmouth College Hwy

Whitefield, NH  03598-3016 North Haverhill, NH  03774

Phone: 603 837-2541 Phone: 603 787-6971 x201

Fax: 603 837-3878 Fax: 603 787-2035

Email: roxie.severance@morrisonnh.org Email: nbishop@co.grafton.nh.us

Tony Poekert, Vice President (O) - 2016 Ed Shanshala, Secretary (O) - 2016

Outreach Coord/Admin Manager Chief Executive Officer

NH Catholic Charities Ammonoosuc Community Health Services

41 Cottage Street, PO Box 323 25 Mount Eustis Road

Littleton, NH  03561 Littleton, NH  03561

Phone: 603 444-7727 Phone: 603 444-2464 x128

Fax: 603 444-7723 Email: ed.shanshala@achs-inc.org

Email: tpoekert@nh-cc.org

Charlie Cotton, Asst. Secretary (I) - 2016

Berlin/Colebook Area Director, Northern Human Services

3 Twelfth St./55 Colby St. 

Berlin, NH 03570/Colebrook, NH 03576

Phone: (603) 752-7404 / (603) 237-4955

Email: ccotton@northernhs.org

Directors

Sharon Beaty, Director (O) - 2015 Elaine Bussey, Director (O) - 2015

Chief Executive Officer Executive Director

Mid-State Health Center North Country Home Health & Hospice

101 Boulder Point Drive, Suite 1 536 Cottage Street

Plymouth, NH  03264 Littleton, NH  03561

Phone: 603 536-4099 x1001 Phone: 603 444-5317

Email: sbeaty@midstatehealth.org Email: ebussey@nchha.com

Nancy Bishop, Director (O) - 2016 Michael Coughlin, Director (O)

Administrator, Grafton County Human Services Chief Executive Officer,

3855 Dartmouth College Hwy Tri-County Community Action Program

North Haverhill, NH  03774 30 Exchange St.

Phone: 603 787-6971 x201 Berlin, NH  03570

Fax: 603 787-2035 Phone: 603 752-7001

Email: nbishop@co.grafton.nh.us Fax: 603 752-7601

Email: mcoughlin@tccap.org
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Rob Darling, Director (O) - 2014 Maria Ryan, Director (O) - 2015

Chief, 45th Parallel EMS Chief Executive Officer, Cottage Hospital

46 Ramsey Road 90 Swiftwater Road

Colebrook, NH  03576 PO Box 2001

Phone: 603 237-5593 Woodsville, NH  03785

Fax: 603 237-5596 Phone: 603 747-9000 x9193

Email: rdarling@45thems.org Email: mryan@cottagehospital.org

Alt. Contact:  Sharon McCallie-StellerStephanie Chase

Kristina Fjeld-Sparks, Director (O) - 2014 Alt. Phone: 603 747-9244

NH AHEC Director, Dartmouth Medical School Alt. Email: schase@cottagehospital.org

35 Centerra Parkway, Suite 300, rm 3057

Lebanon, NH  03766 Margo Sullivan, Director (O) - 2015

Phone: 603 653-3207 Executive Director

Email: Kristina.E.Fjeld-Sparks@Dartmouth.edu Androscoggin Valley Home Care

795 Main Street

Scott Howe, Director (O) Berlin, NH  03570

Chief Executive Officer, Weeks Medical Center Phone: 603 752-7505 x817

173 Middle Street Fax: 603 752-4317

Lancaster, NH  03584 Email: mcsullivan@avhomecare.org

Phone: 603 788-4911

Fax: 603 788-5027 Warren West, Director (O) - 2015

Email: scott.howe@weeksmedical.org Chief Executive Officer, Littleton Regional Healthcare

600 St. Johnsbury Road

Russell Keene, Director (O) - 2015 Littleton, NH  03561

Chief Executive Officer, Androscoggin Valley Hospital Phone: 603 444-9249

59 Page Hill Road Email: wwest@littletonhospital.org

Berlin, NH  03570 Designee: Gail Clark

Phone: 603 752-2200 x5603 Director of Dev and Community Relations

Email: russell.keene@avhnh.org Email: gclark@littletonhospital.org

Alt. Contact:  Nicole Lacasse

Alt. Email: nicole.lacasse@avhnh.org Adele Woods, Director (O) - 2015

Chief Executive Officer

Shirley Powell, Director (O) - 2016 Coos County Family Health Services

Chief Executive Officer, Indian Stream Health Center 54 Willow Street

141 Corliss Lane Berlin, NH  03570

Colebrook, NH  03576 Phone:  603 752-3669 x 4018

Phone: 388-2416 Email: awoods@ccfhs.org

Email: shirley.m.powell@indianstream.org
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Members

Peter Ames, Member (O) John Dyer, Member (O)

Vice President, Health Initiatives White Mountains Community College

American Cancer Society 2020 Riverside Drive

2 Commerce Drive, #110 Berlin, NH  03570

Bedford, NH 03110 Phone: 603 752-1113

Phone: 603-471-4110 Fax: 603 752-6335

Fax: 603-472-7093 Email: jdyer@ccsnh.edu

Email: peter.ames@cancer.org Alt. Contact:  Katharine Eneguess, President

Alt. Email: keneguess@ccsnh.edu

Frances Belcher, Member (O)

Regional Collaboration Coordinator Catherine Gemmiti, Member (O)

Plymouth State University Center for Rural Partnership Director, Franklin Pierce Physician

MSC 68, 17 High Street Assistant Program

Plymouth, NH 03264 24 Airport Road

Phone: 603-535-3270 W. Lebanon, NH  03784

Fax: 603-535-3004 Phone: 603 298-6617

Email: fmbelcher@plymouth.edu Fax: 603 899-4207

Email: gemmitic@franklinpierce.edu

Roberta Berner, Member (O)

Executive Director Kim Kilbride, Member (O)

Grafton County Senior Citizens Council Clinical Supervisor

10 Campbell St., P.O. Box 433 Personal Touch Home Care

Lebanon, NH 03766 157 Main St., #3

Phone: 603-448-4897 Berlin, NH 03570

Fax: 603-448-3906 Phone: 603-752-3099, 877-715-3099

Email: rbernier@gcscc.org Fax: 603-752-3205

Email: kkilbride@pthomecare.com

Susan Bouchard, Member (O)

Financial Director, Center for New Beginnings Angela Martin-Giroux , Member (O)

229 Cottage Street Community Services Director

Littleton, NH 03561 City of Berlin Public Health and Home Health Nursing

Phone: 603-444-6465 168 Main Street

Fax: 603-444-6233 Berlin, NH 03570

Email: sbouchard@centerfornewbeginnings.org Phone: 603-752-1272

Fax: 603-444-8532

Rolanda Duchesne, Member (O) Email: amartin_giroux@berlinnh.gov

Community Impact Director

Granite United Way-Northern Region Michelle McEwen, Member (O)

PO Box 614, 961 Main Street CEO, President

Berlin, NH  03570 Speare Memorial Hospital

Phone: 603-752-3343 16 Hospital Road

Fax: 603-752-6540 Plymouth, NH  03264

Email: rolanda.duchesne@graniteuw.org Phone: 603-238-2230

Fax: 603-536-4828

Email: mmcewen@spearehospital.com
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Dana Michalovic, Member (O) Cathleen E Morrow, MD, Member (O)

Program Manager, ServiceLink Predoc Director, Dartmouth Medical School

PO Box 433 DHMC HB 7015

Lebanon, NH  03766 One Medical Center Drive

Phone: 603 448-1558 Lebanon, NH  03756

Fax: 603 448-3906 Phone: 603 650-4920

Email: dmichalovic@gcscc.org Fax: 603 650-4994

Email: cathleen.morrow@dartmouth.edu

Sally Minkow, Member (O)

Director Education Services Sandy Olney, Member (O)

LRGHealthcare Executive Director

80 Highland Street Adaptive Sports Partners of the North Country

Laconia, NH  03246 PO Box 304, 461 Main Street

Phone: 603 527-2998 Franconia, NH  03580

Fax: 603 527-7185 Phone: 603-823-5232  (also fax)

Email: sminkow@lrgh.org Email: info@adaptivesportspartners.org
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Berlin/Colebook Area Director, Northern Human Services
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